Carstilla®

the power

of experience

Cauchos Castilla Rubber Compounds with approvals

EPDM-002
EPDM-013
EPDM-014
EPDM-017
EPDM-018
EPDM-024
NBR-001
NBR-002
NBR-003
NBR-005
NBR-006
NBR-010
FPM-006
Q-002/1
FLUCAST AB/W
FLUCAST AB/T

February 2025

Curing
System

Sulfur
Sulfur
Sulfur
Sulfur
Sulfur
Peroxide
Sulfur
Sulfur
Sulfur
Sulfur
Sulfur
Sulfur
Peroxide
Peroxide
Sulfur

Peroxide

Hardness
(ShoreA)

70-75
70-75
70-75
70-75
70-75
69-75
70-75
70-75
75-80
75-80
70-75
75-80
70-75
70-75
70-75
72-77

Colour

Blue
Black
White
Black
Black
Black
White
Blue
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Transparent
White
Black

EN
681-1

<

(D)
KTW-
BWGL

Y (60°c)

V @g50c)

(D)
EN
16421
W 270

Y (m2)

Y (M)

(GB)
WRAS

Y 23°c)
Y 23°c)
Y 85°c)

(F)
ACS

<

(USA)
NFS

<

FDA
177.2600

\¢

< X L <L

(EC) (D)
Regulation DVGW
1935/2004 EN 682

\4

\¢

\¢

\4

\¢
\¢
\¢
\¢

N4

N

\4

\¢



