

Cauchos Castilla Rubber Compounds with approvals

	<i>Curing System</i>	<i>Hardness (ShoreA)</i>	<i>Colour</i>	<i>EN 681-1</i>	<i>(D) KTW-BWGL</i>	<i>(D) EN 16421 W 270</i>	<i>(GB) WRAS</i>	<i>(F) ACS</i>	<i>(USA) NFS</i>	<i>FDA 177.2600</i>	<i>(EC) Regulation 1935/2004</i>	<i>(D) DVGW EN 682</i>
EPDM-002	Sulfur	70-75	Blue							Y	Y	
EPDM-013	Sulfur	70-75	Black					Y				
EPDM-014	Sulfur	70-75	White							Y	Y	
EPDM-017	Sulfur	70-75	Black	Y	Y _(60°C)	Y _(M2)	Y _(23°C)	Y	Y	Y		
EPDM-018	Sulfur	70-75	Black	Y			Y _(23°C)	Y	Y			
EPDM-024	Peroxide	69-75	Black	Y	Y _(85°C)	Y _(M1)	Y _(85°C)	Y	Y	Y	Y	
NBR-001	Sulfur	70-75	White							Y	Y	
NBR-002	Sulfur	70-75	Blue							Y	Y	
NBR-003	Sulfur	75-80	Black									Y
NBR-005	Sulfur	75-80	Black							Y		
NBR-006	Sulfur	70-75	Black									Y
NBR-010	Sulfur	75-80	Black									Y
FPM-006	Peroxide	70-75	Black							Y	Y	
Q-002/1	Peroxide	70-75	Transparent							Y	Y	
FLUCAST AB/W	Sulfur	70-75	White							Y	Y	
FLUCAST AB/T	Peroxide	72-77	Black							Y	Y	